UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.412.2019.TREATIES-XI.B.16.145 (Depositary Notification)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF HARMONIZED TECHNICAL UNITED NATIONS REGULATIONS FOR WHEELED VEHICLES, EQUIPMENT AND PARTS WHICH CAN BE FITTED AND/OR BE USED ON WHEELED VEHICLES AND THE CONDITIONS FOR RECIPROCAL RECOGNITION OF APPROVALS GRANTED ON THE BASIS OF THESE UNITED NATIONS REGULATIONS

GENEVA, 20 MARCH 1958

UNITED NATIONS REGULATION No. 145. UNIFORM PROVISIONS CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF VEHICLES WITH REGARD TO ISOFIX ANCHORAGE SYSTEMS, ISOFIX TOP TETHER ANCHORAGES AND I-SIZE SEATING POSITIONS

AUSTRALIA: CESSATION OF APPLICATION OF UNITED NATIONS REGULATION NO. 145^{1}

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 3 September 2019.

In accordance with paragraph 6 of article 1 of the Agreement, the notification of cessation of application of United Nations Regulation No. 145 will take effect for Australia on 3 September 2020.

6 September 2019

¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.372.2018.TREATIES-XI.B.16.145 of 2 August 2018, reissued on 13 August 2018 (Entry into force of United Nations Regulation No. 145).